common  share represents the amount of total tangible assets of the Company less
the amount of total liabilities divided by the number of shares of Common  Stock
outstanding.  After giving effect to the sale by the Company of 2,250,000 shares
of Common Stock at an assumed offering  price of $3.38 per share and receipt  of
the  estimated net proceeds therefrom, and recognizing that the Company will not
receive any proceeds from the sale  of Common Stock by the Selling  Stockholders
or  the exercise  of the Underwriters'  overallotment option, the  pro forma net
tangible book  value  of the  Company  at September  30,  1996 would  have  been
approximately  $0.90 per  share. This  represents an  immediate increase  in net
tangible book value  of $0.57 per  share of  Common Stock held  by the  existing
stockholders  of the Company  or a 173%  increase, and an  immediate dilution of
$2.48 per share to new investors purchasing shares at the public offering price,
or a 73% decrease from the amount  of their investment. "Dilution" per share  is
determined  by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after the
offering from the amount paid for a share in the offering.

   The following table illustrates the dilution in net tangible book value  per
share to new investors as of September 30, 1996.

Assumed public offering price per share.....   $   3.38
  Net tangible book value per common share as of September 30,
   1996.....  $   0.33
  Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new
   investors.....   0.57
   ---------
Pro forma net tangible book value per common share after the
 offering.....   0.90
   ---------
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $   2.48
   ---------
   ---------

   17

   SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   The  following Consolidated Statement  of Operations Data  and Balance Sheet
Data have  been  derived from  the  Financial  Statements of  the  Company.  The
Consolidated Balance Sheets of the Company as of September 30, 1995 and 1996 and

[…]

Company for the year ended September 30, 1995.

   Management of the  Company does  not believe  that the  unaudited pro  forma
consolidated  statement of operations is indicative of the results that actually
would have occurred if the sale had taken effect on the date indicated or  which
may be obtained in the future. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of
operations should be read in conjunction with the financial statements and notes
of Mitek Systems, Inc.

   F-13

   MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995

   MITEK   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SYSTEMS, INC.   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------------   -----------   ------------

Net sales.....   $   6,633,176   $(1,498,000)(A)   $ 5,135,176
Cost of goods sold.....   3,330,109   (1,142,432)(A)   2,187,677
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Gross margin.....   3,303,067   (355,568)   2,947,499
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Costs and expenses:
  General and administrative.....   1,117,014   --   1,117,014
  Research and development.....   1,004,131   (58,329)(A)   945,802
  Selling and marketing.....   1,388,422   --   1,388,422
  Interest -- net.....   66,941   --   66,941
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
  Total costs and expenses.....   3,576,508   (58,329)   3,518,179
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Operating loss.....   (273,441)   (297,239)   (570,680)
Other income.....   204,853   (204,853)(B)   0
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Loss before income taxes.....   (68,588)   (502,092)   (570,680)
Provision for income taxes.....   800   --   800
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Net loss.....   $   (69,388)   $  (502,092)   $  (571,480)
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
   -------------------   -----------   ------------
Loss per share.....   $   (0.01)   --   $   (0.08)
Weighted average common shares outstanding.....   7,285,788   --   7,285,788

   F-14

   MITEK SYSTEMS, INC.